

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TV DIVERSIFIED, LLC		KAILAS CORP.		DBF CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$14,145.00	\$14,145.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$34,005.00	\$34,005.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$4,230.00	\$4,230.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00
4	ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXCAVATION IN HARD ROCK	350	LF	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$17.00	\$5,950.00
5	FURNISH & INSTALL 4" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	790	LF	\$35.60	\$28,124.00	\$42.00	\$33,180.00	\$38.00	\$30,020.00
6	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	2,700	LF	\$29.00	\$78,300.00	\$32.00	\$86,400.00	\$30.00	\$81,000.00
7	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	30	LF	\$43.00	\$1,290.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$83.00	\$2,490.00
8	FURNISH & INSTALL 10" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	30	LF	\$53.10	\$1,593.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$87.00	\$2,610.00
9	FURNISH & INSTALL 2" PE WATER MAIN PIPE	90	LF	\$16.40	\$1,476.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$37.00	\$3,330.00
10	FURNISH & INSTALL WATER SERVICE	15	EA	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$822.00	\$12,330.00
11	FURNISH & INSTALL WATER SERVICE IN CASING	21	EA	\$1,505.00	\$31,605.00	\$1,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,760.00	\$36,960.00
12	CONNECT EXISTING WATER SERVICE TO NEW WATER MAIN	2	EA	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,670.00	\$3,340.00
13	FURNISH & INSTALL PRESSURE MAIN FITTINGS	4.0	TN	\$4,455.00	\$17,820.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$9,785.00	\$39,140.00
14	FURNISH & INSTALL 2" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,182.00	\$1,182.00
15	FURNISH & INSTALL 4" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$839.00	\$839.00
16	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	9	EA	\$1,055.00	\$9,495.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00
17	FURNISH & INSTALL 10" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,905.00	\$1,905.00
18	FURNISH & INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	6	EA	\$4,175.00	\$25,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,628.00	\$21,768.00
19	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,743.00	\$2,743.00
20	FURNISH & INSTALL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$1,530.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,444.00	\$2,888.00
21	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE	10	EA	\$2,075.00	\$20,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,427.00	\$34,270.00
22	FURNISH & INSTALL SAMPLE POINT	9	EA	\$455.00	\$4,095.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$274.00	\$2,466.00
23	GROUT & ABANDON EXISTING PIPE	380	LF	\$10.15	\$3,857.00	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00
24	ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	170	LF	\$14.05	\$2,388.50	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$18.00	\$3,060.00
25	RESTORE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS, & MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	300	SY	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$59.00	\$17,700.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
26	RESTORE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	210	SY	\$60.35	\$12,673.50	\$52.00	\$10,920.00	\$41.00	\$8,610.00
27	RESTORE CURB AND GUTTER	360	LF	\$38.00	\$13,680.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$28.00	\$10,080.00
28	RESTORE ROADWAY	200	SY	\$63.00	\$12,600.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00
29	MILL AND RESURFACE EXISTING ASPHALT	670	SY	\$31.35	\$21,004.50	\$30.00	\$20,100.00	\$35.00	\$23,450.00
30	REMOVE AND REPLACE SOD	1	LS	\$18,120.00	\$18,120.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,225.00	\$16,225.00
31	REMOVAL OF TREES	2	EA	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$517.00	\$1,034.00
32	REMOVAL OR REPLACEMENT OF TREES AND PLANTS	1	AL	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
33	PERMIT FEES	1	AL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>									
<b>(Sum of Items 1 through 33)</b>					<b>\$390,786.50</b>		<b>\$448,000.00</b>		<b>\$460,040.00</b>
<b>ALLOWANCE</b>					<b>\$17,500.00</b>		<b>\$17,500.00</b>		<b>\$17,500.00</b>
<b>COST OF INDEMNIFICATION</b>					<b>\$100.00</b>		<b>\$100.00</b>		<b>\$100.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$408,386.50</b>		<b>\$465,600.00</b>		<b>\$477,640.00</b>